
3-Year-Old Colt Pace 3-Year-Old Colt Trot
Monday May 13 Monticello Friday May 10 Vernon
Sunday May26 Saratoga Friday May 17 EBC Elims-Vernon
Wednesday June 5 Buffalo Monday May 27 EBC Finals-Vernon
Sunday June 16 Tioga Monday June 3 Monticello
Thursday June 27 Yonkers Wednesday June 12 Buffalo
Saturday July 6 Goshen (EXC eligible) Tuesday June 25 Yonkers
Thursday July 18 Vernon Sunday July 7 Goshen (EXC eligible)
Sunday Aug. 4 Batavia Friday July 19 Tioga
Sunday Aug. 11 EBC Elims-Tioga Saturday July 27 Yonkers
Sunday Aug. 18 EBC Finals-Tioga Saturday Aug. 10 Saratoga
Thursday Aug. 29 Yonkers Saturday Aug. 24 Batavia
Saturday Sept. 14 SS Finals-Batavia Saturday Sept. 14 SS Finals-Batavia
Sunday Sept. 15 SS Consol-Vernon Sunday Sept. 15 SS Consol-Vernon
Saturday Sept. 21 EXC Final-Saratoga Saturday Sept. 21 EXC Final-Saratoga

3-Year-Old Filly Pace 3-Year-Old Filly Trot
Tuesday May 14 Yonkers Tuesday May 7 Yonkers
Monday May 27 Vernon Friday May 17 EBC Elims-Vernon
Monday June 10 Tioga Monday May 27 EBC Finals-Vernon
Wednesday June 19 Buffalo Sunday June 9 Saratoga
Friday June 28 Yonkers Sunday June 23 Buffalo
Saturday July 6 Goshen (EXC eligible) Sunday July 7 Goshen (EXC eligible)
Monday July 15 Monticello Sunday July 14 Tioga
Tuesday July 30 Saratoga Monday July 29 Monticello
Sunday Aug. 11 EBC Elims-Tioga Thursday Aug. 8 Vernon
Sunday Aug. 18 EBC Finals-Tioga Friday Aug. 23 Batavia
Wednesday Aug. 28 Batavia Thursday Sept. 5 Yonkers
Saturday Sept. 14 SS Finals-Batavia Saturday Sept. 14 SS Finals-Batavia
Sunday Sept. 15 SS Consol-Vernon Sunday Sept. 15 SS Consol-Vernon
Saturday Sept. 21 EXC Final-Saratoga Saturday Sept. 21 EXC Final-Saratoga

2-Year-Old Colt Pace 2-Year-Old Colt Trot
Thursday June 20 Yonkers Sunday June 30 Tioga
Monday July 1 Monticello Monday July 8 Yonkers
Wednesday July 10 Buffalo Wednesday July 17 Buffalo
Saturday July 20 Saratoga Thursday July 25 Vernon 
Sunday July 28 Batavia Wednesday Aug. 7 Batavia
Tuesday Aug. 6 Yonkers Monday Aug. 19 Monticello
Saturday Aug. 17 Vernon Tuesday Aug. 27 Saratoga
Monday Sept. 2 Tioga Tuesday Sept. 3 Yonkers
Saturday Sept. 14 SS Finals-Batavia Saturday Sept. 14 SS Finals-Batavia
Sunday Sept. 15 SS Consol-Vernon Sunday Sept. 15 SS Consol-Vernon
Saturday Sept. 21 EXC Final-Saratoga Saturday Sept. 21 EXC Final-Saratoga

2-Year-Old Filly Pace 2-Year-Old Filly Trot
Monday June 24 Monticello Wednesday June 26 Buffalo
Wednesday July 3 Buffalo Thursday July 4 Tioga
Thursday July 11 Yonkers Tuesday July 16 Yonkers
Friday July 26 Tioga Wednesday July 24 Batavia
Friday Aug. 2 Yonkers Thursday Aug. 1 Vernon
Wednesday Aug. 14 Batavia Monday Aug. 12 Monticello
Wednesday Aug. 21 Saratoga Thursday Aug. 22 Yonkers
Friday Aug. 30 Vernon Wednesday Sept. 4 Saratoga
Saturday Sept. 14 SS Finals-Batavia Saturday Sept. 14 SS Finals-Batavia
Sunday Sept. 15 SS Consol-Vernon Sunday Sept. 15 SS Consol-Vernon
Saturday Sept. 21 EXC Final-Saratoga Saturday Sept. 21 EXC Final-Saratoga

Updated 2-20-19

2019 New York Sire Stakes & Excelsior Series Schedule

NYSS and Excelsior A & B events will be raced the same day. However, the SS Finals and SS Consolation will 

only be for eligible Sire Stakes horses and the EXC Final will only be for eligible Excelsior A horses. Goshen 

events are only for Excelsior-eligible horses and carry no points. The Empire Breeders Classic (EBC) events 

require separate staking payments.
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